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Stormwater Management Plan summary 
 

SMP Title Kahawai Point Special Housing Area Stormwater 
Management Plan 

SMP Date July 2016 
SMP Version Rev E 
SMP prepared by Stormwater Solutions (CKL) 
Location Glenbrook 
Consolidated Receiving Environment Manukau Harbour 
Stormwater Catchment Taihiki River 
Brownfield / Greenfield Greenfield 
SMP Purpose Plan Change 
Unitary Plan Precinct I453 Glenbrook 3 
Legacy NDC DIS60084016 
Date SMP Adopted 11-09-2018 
HW Reference 2022-003 

 

Stormwater management requirements 
Stormwater 
management sub 
catchment 

Proposed land 
use 

Receiving 
environment 

Water quality 
management 

Hydrology 
mitigation 
(retention) 

Hydrology 
mitigation 
(detention) 

Flood 
management 

Outlet design Assets to be 
vested with 
council 

General 
comments 

6.1 
B-1 
C-1 
3.6 
4.1 
4.6 
5.1 

• Residential - 
Single House 
Zone 

• Open Space – 
Informal 
Recreation Zone 

Coast Devices sized for 
water quality 
treatment only 

Nil Nil Nil • Reno mattress 
• Baffle block and 

rip rap 
• Device empathic 

to geotechnical 
and coastal 
environment 
constraints 

• Road reserve 
devices 

• Reticulation and 
outfalls 

SMP only 
provides 
stormwater 
mitigation design 
detail for Stages 1 
and 2 currently in 
progress. Drawing 
SK204 provides 
detail as 
regarding at 
source retention 
and detention 
obligations. 
Remaining stages 
to be assessed 
and completed 
either via SMP 
update or new 
SMP. 

5.2 
5.3 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
B-2 
B-3 
D-1 
G-1 
3.7 
3.8 

Stream Water quality 
treatment via at 
source retention and 
detention devices 

Retention at source 
(5mm) 

Detention at source Nil • Reno mattress 
• Baffle block and 

rip rap 
 

• Road reserve 
devices 

• Reticulation and 
outfalls 
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Stormwater 
management sub 
catchment 

Proposed land 
use 

Receiving 
environment 

Water quality 
management 

Hydrology 
mitigation 
(retention) 

Hydrology 
mitigation 
(detention) 

Flood 
management 

Outlet design Assets to be 
vested with 
council 

General 
comments 

4.7 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.8 
A-1 
A-2 
E-1 
G-2 
F-1 

Stream Water quality 
treatment via at 
source retention 
devices 

Retention at source 
(5mm) 

Detention in offsite 
detention basins 

Nil • Reno mattress 
• Baffle block and 

rip rap 
 

• Road reserve 
devices 

• Reticulation and 
outfalls 

• Detention basins 

1.1 
4.5 

Coast and Stream • Water quality 
treatment via at 
source retention 
devices and 
water quality 
only treatment 
devices 

• Not required for 
discharge to the 
coast 

• Retention at 
source (5mm) 

• Not required for 
discharge to the 
coast 

• Detention at 
source 

Nil • Reno mattress 
• Baffle block and 

rip rap 
• Device empathic 

to geotechnical 
and coastal 
environment 
constraints 

• Road reserve 
devices 

• Reticulation and 
outfalls 

 

 

Notes: 
This document is prepared to provide the user with a summary of the stormwater management requirements within the adopted Stormwater Management Plan. To see the full Stormwater Management Plan please 
contact HWDevelopment@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  
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