Stormwater Management Plan summary

SMP Title	Kahawai Point Special Housing Area Stormwater			
	Management Plan			
SMP Date	July 2016			
SMP Version	Rev E			
SMP prepared by	Stormwater Solutions (CKL)			
Location	Glenbrook			
Consolidated Receiving Environment	Manukau Harbour			
Stormwater Catchment	Taihiki River			
Brownfield / Greenfield	Greenfield			
SMP Purpose	Plan Change			
Unitary Plan Precinct	I453 Glenbrook 3			
Legacy NDC	DIS60084016			
Date SMP Adopted	11-09-2018			
HW Reference	2022-003			

Stormwater management requirements

Stormwater management sub catchment	Proposed land use	Receiving environment	Water quality management	Hydrology mitigation (retention)	Hydrology mitigation (detention)	Flood management	Outlet design	Assets to be vested with council	General comments
6.1 B-1 C-1 3.6 4.1 4.6 5.1	 Residential - Single House Zone Open Space – Informal Recreation Zone 	Coast	Devices sized for water quality treatment only	Nil	Nil	Nil	 Reno mattress Baffle block and rip rap Device empathic to geotechnical and coastal environment constraints 	 Road reserve devices Reticulation and outfalls 	SMP only provides stormwater mitigation design detail for Stages 1 and 2 currently in progress. Drawing SK204 provides
5.2 5.3 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 B-2 B-3 D-1 G-1 3.7 3.8		Stream	Water quality treatment via at source retention and detention devices	Retention at source (5mm)	Detention at source	Nil	 Reno mattress Baffle block and rip rap 	 Road reserve devices Reticulation and outfalls 	detail as regarding at source retention and detention obligations. Remaining stages to be assessed and completed either via SMP update or new SMP.



Kahawai Point Stormwater Management Plan Summary

Stormwater management sub catchment	Proposed land use	Receiving environment	Water quality management	Hydrology mitigation (retention)	Hydrology mitigation (detention)	Flood management	Outlet design	Assets to be vested with council	General comments
4.7 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.8 A-1 A-2 E-1 G-2 F-1		Stream	Water quality treatment via at source retention devices	Retention at source (5mm)	Detention in offsite detention basins	Nil	 Reno mattress Baffle block and rip rap 	 Road reserve devices Reticulation and outfalls Detention basins 	
1.1 4.5		Coast and Stream	 Water quality treatment via at source retention devices and water quality only treatment devices 	 Not required for discharge to the coast Retention at source (5mm) 	 Not required for discharge to the coast Detention at source 	Nil	 Reno mattress Baffle block and rip rap Device empathic to geotechnical and coastal environment constraints 	 Road reserve devices Reticulation and outfalls 	

Notes:

This document is prepared to provide the user with a summary of the stormwater management requirements within the adopted Stormwater Management Plan. To see the full Stormwater Management Plan please contact <u>HWDevelopment@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz</u>

Catchment map

Next page







